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STOCKS QE LEAF TOBACCO OWNED BY DEALERS Aim riAFJEACTURERS

APRIL 1, I9U1

Stocks of leaf tobacco owned "by dealers and manufacturers in

the United States and Puerto Pico on April 1, 19^1, totaled 3, 111', 788, 000

pounds compared with 2,899,88^,000 pounds on April 1, 19I+O. Total

stocks were 122,752,000 pounds higher than on January 1, 19^1, and
211,90U,000 pounds higher than on April 1, 1Q40.

Stocks of flue-cured tobacco were reported as 1,500,957*000
pounds on April 1, 19^-1* a decrease of around 125 million pounds from
stocks of January 1, 19^1i and about 179 million pounds higher than on

April 1, 19^0. Stocks of Type 11 or. April 1, 19'J 1> were reported as

559*133*000 pounds; Type 12 as 5*7, Sol, 000 pounds; Type 13 as 273,175,000
pounds; and Type lU as 120,788,000 pounds.

Fire-cured stocks of tobacco of all types were reported as

19^.858,000 pounds on April 1, IS'^l, compared with 176,268,000 pounds
on April 1, 19^0. Total stocks were about 73 million pounds higher
on April 1, 19^1, than on January 1, 19^1. Virginia fire-cured, Type 21

stocks -ere reported as 35,^78,000 pounds; Type 22 as 113,l L'-8,000

pounds; Type 23 as ^5,577,000 pounds; and Type 2\ as 655,000 pounds.

Stocks of Eurley were reported as 83^-,
7"'

'"9 » 000 pounds on April 1,

19^1, about 96 million pounds higher than on January 1, 19^1 , and
around 21 million pounds higher than on April 1 a year ago. Southern
Maryland tobacco, Type 32, stocks were reported as 3^»^27,000 pounds
compared with 29,Oo3,000 pounds on April 1, 19^0. These stocks during
the period January 1, 19^-1* to April 1, 13^-1, decreased about 6

million pounds.

One Sucker stocks on April 1, 19^1, were Ul, 1^7,000 pounds or
about 11 million pounds higher than the previous quarter of January 1,

19^1. Green River stocks reported as 35*107,000 pounds were about h
million higher than a year ago. Stocks of other types on April 1, 19^1,
were as follows: Virginia sun-cured, U, ^-35* 000 pounds; Eastern Ohio,

799*000 pounds; Perique, 1,010,000 pounds; Other Miscellaneous Domestic,
909,000 pounds; and Foreign-grown cigarette and smoking tobacco
(Turkish and other), 98,583,000 pounds.



APRIL 1 CIGAR LEAF T03ACC0 STOCKS

Stocks of American—grown cigar-filler types amounted to

1S2,571»000 pounds on April 1, 1941, a decrease of a"bout 6 million
pounds from the stocks of April 1 a year ago. Type 41, Pennsylvania
Seedleaf stocks, were reported as 113,341,000 pounds; Type 42,

Gebhart, 16,437, 000 pounds; Type 43, Zinmer, 12,550,000 pounds;
Type 44, Dutch, 8,76l,OOC pounds; Type 45, Georgia and Florida sun-
grown, 1,388,000 pounds; and Type 1+6, Puerto Rican, 24, 599, 000 pounds
in Continental United States and 14,995*000 pounds on the Island.

The cigar-hinder type stocks were about 3 million pounds higher
on April 1, 1941, than they were April 1, 19^0. Total hinder type
stocks were reported as 142, 55^*000 pounds. Type 51, Connecticut
Broadler.f, stocks were 28,044,000 pounds; Type 52, Connecticut Havana
Seed, 25, 4-15 » 000 pounds; Type 53 » ^evr York and Pennsylvania Havana
Seed, 3,367,000 pounds; Type 54, Southern Wisconsin, 38,470,000 pounds;
and Type 55» Northern Wisconsin, 1+7,258,000 pounds.

Shade-gro^n wrapper type stocks were reported on April 1, 1941,
as 12, 41+1,000 pounds, a decrease of about a million pounds from the

stocks of April 1, lpUo. Connecticut Shade stocks were 9,146,000
pounds, and Georgia and Florida Shade 3» 295*000 pounds.

The Foreign—grown cigar leaf tobacco stocks in the United States
on April 1, 1941, consisted of 8,140,000 pounds of Cuba (Havana) tobacco,

3,362,000 pounds of Java and Sumatra, and 5*712,000 pounds of Philippine
Islands (Manila) tobacco.

The figures quoted for type totals are the sums of unstemmed
and stemmed leaf as reported. A table is included in this report
showing Burley stocks subdivided according to quality for each quarter
since 193^ • Tables are also included showing stocks on a farm- sales-
weight basis, and stocks owned by manufacturers and dealers separately.
The detailed report shows all stocks subdivided according to groups
recognized in the trade.
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EXPLAlIATIOil OF GROUP SYM30LS

GROUPS 0? TY?3s 11, 12, 13 and 14:

A—"rappcrs
3-Leaf and smoking leaf
C-Cuttors
X-Lugs and primings
S-Scrap
5-iIondoscript

TTJFS 01 "PUS 21, 22, 23 and 2U:

.--"rappers

B-Hcavy leaf
C-Thin leaf
X~Lugs^S—Scrap
I?-17ondoscript

GROUPS OF TRIP p.:
A—'.'"rappers
3—Bright leaf, rod leaf and tips
D-Lugs and Cutters
X-Irash and flyi :

S-Scrap

P-Foniescript

:-:.:u?3 of ?ype 32:
B—Heavy loaf or dull crop
C—Thin leaf or bright crop
X—Seconds and ground leaves
S-Scrap
T-lTondoscript

GROUPS OF TYP3S 35, 36, and 37:
A—'/rappers
B—Heavy leaf
C-Thin leaf
Jlf-XlUg s

S—Scrap
IT—Tondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE U-l:

B—Binders or tops

C-Fillers (farm wrappers)
^-Stemming grades
Y—Parr, fillers or ground loaves
S-Scrap
P-lTondes cript

GROUPS OF TYPSS k2t ^3, .and ^+:

C-Fillors (farm wrappers)
X- Stemming grades
Y-Farm fillers or ground loaves
S-Scrap
IT-Pondcscript

GROUPS OF TYPE h$:

3—5indcrs
C-Fillcrs
X—Stemming grades
Y—Ground leaves
S-Scrap
F-Pondoscript

GROUPS OF TYP3 U6:

C-Superior
S-Inferior
Y-Dofcctuoso
S—Scrap (Picadura)
IT—Pondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 51, 52, and 53:
it-Wrappers

B—Binders, seconds and brokes
0—Fillers and short darks
a—Stemming grades
YrSand—leaf fillers or ground leaves
S—Scrap
IT-lTondoscript

GROUPS OF TYPRS 5H and 55:
3—Binders
C—Fillers
X- Stemming grades
Y—Sand-leaf fillers or bottom leaves
S-Scrap
P—Pondescript

GROUPS OP TYPES Si and 52:

it-Wrappcrs
3—Stout wrappers and binders
C—Fillers or "Dips

X—Filler broke

s

S—Scrap
IT-Po rid e s cript

GROUPS OF TYPRS Gl, 32 and OR:

A-Urappcrs
C-Fillcrs
S-Scrap
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TOBACCO STOCKS BY GROUPS Ob
1 GRADES

: APRIL 1, lgUl.

TJ. S. TYPE 11. -OLD BELT BLUE-CURED VIRGINIA AND NORTH CAROLINA

Group
April 1, 15 ! rl

January 1

1941
1 Unstemmed Stemmed Tot ol Total

A
B

C

x •

s

N

1,000 Id.

5,^31
15^,690
128,023
201,163

5,55S !

351

1,000 It.

21,048

15,992 !

23,754
2,319

SOU

: i,coo lo.

5.431
175,73s
1UJ4-, 015
224,917

7.877
1,155

, 1,000 lo.

6,433
174,407*

: 147,687
259,926

9,113
1,117

Total ! 495, 2i6 63,917 '

559,133 598,683*

U. S. TYPE 12.-EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA FLUE-CURED

A
B

C

X
s

IT :

: 307
! 117,125

178,897
166,229

9,749 '

1,541

11,486

31,719
23,996
6,776

36

307
128,611 :

210, 616

: 190,225 ,

16,525 :

1,577

: 314
141,154
220,719
208,548
17,492

! 2,142
Total 473,848 74,013 547,861 590,369

U. S. TYPE 13. -SOUTH CAROLINA FLUE-CUBED
(INCLUDING SOUTHEASTERN NORTH CAROLINA)

A 790 - 790 319
j_j 53,539 : S.42S 61,967 ! 72,135
C 80,236 1,997 i 82,233 : 90,490
X

. 109,369 14,211 ! 123,580 '

4,326
! 136,243

s 3,594 732 ! 7,544
N : 237 42 279 : 716

Total 247,765 25,^110 273,175 307,947

U. S. TYPE 14. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA FLUE-CURED

A
B
C

X
S

N

224

13,183
18,344
8,076

246

93

10,035
: 31,677 '

: 38,076
714
115

: 224

23,223
50,021
46,152

960
208

!

""
226

: 23,291
52,612

! 50,700
! 1,377
! 259

Total 4o,l71 ! 80,617 ! 120, 738 12S, 465

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in January 1 report.



". S. TYPE 21.-VIRGINIA EIRE-CURED

Group
'April 1, I9U]

•

< January 1

1941
! Unstemmed SteiKnecl ! Total : To tal

A

C

X :

S :

N !

. 1,000 ib,

1,016
S,6l3
3,3H

:

21,039

71
l :

! 1,000 It,

: 9 '

! 267 i

12

1 379

1 1,000 rt>. i

: 1,025 :

3,335 !

3,^23 :

: 21,463 :

71
l

1,000 I'd.

•651

7,43S

1,354
17,667

: 713

! 2

Total : 1^511 ! 667 1 35.W r ... 23,330

U. S. TYRE 22.- TENNESSEE ALT) KENTUCKY EIRE-CURED - EASTERN DISTRICT
(CLARKSVILLE, SPRINGFIELD, AND HOPK-INSV ILLE

)

A 3,667 : : 15 : 3,632 : -2,330*
3 54, 668 1 1 530 ! 54,990 : 37,7^0*
C 23,665 123 !

: 23,793 •

: 11,633
X 23,130 ! - : 23,130 t 14,323*
S :

. 639 : 29 ! 663 :
.

53S
IT 1,327 : - .

1

: 1,327 : 1,903
Total 112,646 - 502 H'3,l43. .69,062*

u. s. tyre 2 3. -ten:tugny and teneessee fipje-cured- -western district
(MAYFISLD, KOEEAY, AUD FaDUCAH)

A 53 ! 1
:

'6.4
: • 72

B 22,367 : 109 : '22,976 : 13,277
C 11,221 7 :

11,223 ! 4,306*
X 10,346 17 10,363 5,709*
s 3-9 i 20 ! • 409 ! ^36
V 37 : - :

;

37 ! . 20
Total.

: 45,423 : 134 !

: 45,577 : 24,370*

U. S. TYRE ?V.-HENDERSON STEMMING OR NORTEFRN EIRE- CURED

A ;
— 4 :

' 4 . —
3 134 103 !!.. . 242 ! : 220
C , . 1.49 -

- lUg- :. .93

X . . 215 : - ! 215 : ' 142
s 45 -

:
•• 4_5 . 43

Total 543 112 :
• 655 493

(Ei
t
-;ures rounded to nearest . thous and pounds)

* Revisions in January 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 3I.-BURLEY**

G-roup
April 1, I9U1 j

January 1

19*4-1

t Unstemmed Stemmed Total : Total

A :

3-

C

X
S

M" :

: 1,000 It. :

: 1,732 :

: 233,137 !

: 236,305 •

172,046
.

S.U97
!

1.726

: 1,000 IT).

i 33,623 i

: 27,024
! 13,093 !

: 2,1+61 i

! 1,000 I'b.

: 1,732
; 321,315 :

: 313,329
! 135,139 !

! 10,953.
.1,726

, 1,000 IT).

[ 1,323
! 264,331*
! 290,^76*
! 172,679*
: 9,3lS*

: 553
Total 753,543 76,206 : SI54, 749 : 733,633*

U. S. TIPS 32.-SOUTHSBK MARYLA2TD

5 : 6,900 : 654 : 7,55^ 3,192
C : 16,269 ! 4,393 : 21,162 : : 26,737
X : i 4,935 i 140 ! 5,075 ! :

5,H7
S : d.cLo ! 224 !! 452 : : 267
N 134 : — ! 1G4 162

Total 23,516 c Qll 3^,427 40,475

U. S. TYPE 35.-OHE SUCKER

A
3

C :

X !

S :

IT

: 1,040 :

: 1^,939
: 3,106

12,572
493 !

: 2,310 !

\ 469

! 709 :

: 1

1,046 !

: 15,403
: 3,106 :

: 13,231
: 49U i

2,310

: 303
: io»6ll*

! 5,640
: 10,665
: 306

: 1,953
Total : 39,963 ! 1.179 !

41,147 29,973*

U. S. TYPE 36.-GEEEJM RIVER

A kQ :

„
: 4s : 60

3 : : 13,011 !

: 4,071

: 591 ! 13,602 ! : : 10,699*
C : Yo : 4,107 s : 4,031
X : 15,311 i 934 : 16,795 :l 14,1^3*

S : 552 : 3 : 555 449

Total 33,493 : l,6l4 35,107 !
29,472*

U. S. TYPE 3 7.-VIRGINIA SUiT-CURED

A
: 97 1 : 93 I : 36

B j

1 nrt-r
: • 29 s : 912 :: . 603

C : 463 : 140 ; 603 i: 533
X : 2,699 : 23 :. 2,727 !

: 1,630

s > ^0
: : 39 ! : 77

IT 1 .— 1 : 2

Total 4,237 !
153 4,435 : 2,936

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
** See Supplementary Burley report on page eleven.
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7. 3. TYPE 41.-PEEHSYLVA3TIA STEELEA!

Grotxp
April 1, 155+1 . '

January 1

19-41

t tTnstemmed ! Stemmed : Total : Total

C
'

X :

Y :

S :

N !

: 1,523
: 32,2.0

l4,G34
11,205 :

12
1 :

: 1,000 ic.

: 2,271 :

: 723 :

: 1 :

:
ci^ :

:
• ^.OXJ/b . !

1,533 :

: 34,531 i

: 15,607 :

11,200 !

! 963
: 1 -

1..000 Id.

701*
> kp; oi ?

15,614*
! 6,156
: 376*

: 1

Total 109. 333 : 3.9*53 : 113,341
.
79,260*

". 5. tv?z ^t.-^ytttatot, miami valley
c • l "z iipc <

• --. , ---j > 413 1: 13,342 12,430
X : 1,081 : 173 : 1,257 : : 3,439
Y J-.U/X —

. 1,071 : 1,493
3 > ^-r7 ' 24 ! 267 : 92

Total lf>j S24 - 613 : 16,457 : 17,504

"J. 3. TYPE 43.-ZIMMER, MIAMI VALLEY
ry .

: 3,3c3 i: 133 - : 3,476 : i 6,057*
X : 2,V;

: 119 i : 2,614 : 234
Y 205 : - : 265 : 403
S : 188 : : 1,006 : : 1,1.4 i : 305

,

! — , -i 1 : -
Total 11 PTLj— , _

,
j.

: 1,279 12,550 7,549*

- » 0. 1&.~DUTCE, MIAMI 7;iLLEY

c

X
Y
3

7,736 :

: 333 :

3o- :

» -

73

.44 !

39 :

9

7 "All -

! t*>2 !

: 334 i

: 79
: 2 !

b,331

506
: 601

: 60*
. k

Total 3, 598 : 163 ! 8,761 ; 7,552*

U. S. TYPE H^ #r-(xl!jOii(TlA 1

—
FL0IJTA SUfr•GSora

-**

C :

S !

69c
14 :

45 :

637 :

•

735
'

651 :

2 :

-1 Lnii

: 639

: 29
Total 704 : 684 : 1.358 2,132

U. g. TYPE 4S.-RJERT0 RICAL4 SUB-GROW!****

C

X
Y :

S

X.

: 10, c20 :

2,123 -

2,575 :

21,145 "

: 1,466 :

132
1,413

4

31,7o5

: 3,539 :

: 2,757 '

: 1,474
: 9 :

25,964*
2,617*
2,526*

: l,So2*
kq*

Total : 1*5.379 i 24,215 39,594 33,013*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions ; in January 1 report.
** Binder tobacco produced in Georgia and Florida included in

Type 45.
*** Stocks in United States and Puerto Rico combined.
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U. S. TYPE 51 .-CONNECTICUT VALLEY BROADLEAE

Group |
April 1, 19^1

January 1

194l
', Unstemmed !: Stemmed Total- Total

A
B
C ;

X ;

Y :

S :

IT

: 1,000 Id.

: 1,630 !

: 20,693 :

: 1,209 !

: 3.4SO
16 :

: 28 :

153 !

: 1,000 I'd.

: h :

1 183
J

190 :

9 :

: 1,000 Lb. :

•1,63 4. :

: 20,876 :

i 1,21*1 :

3,92^
: 16 -

! 218
162

, 1,000 Id.

: 1,586*

: 16,759*
i 276

5,327
: 50
: 207

15
Total 27,209 : 535 i 28,044 : 24,280*

U. S. TYPE 52. -CONNECTICUT VALLEY HAVANA SEED
A
B
C :

X !

I :

S :

N :

! 2,455
: IS, 844

567 !

3,130 !

4

: 4

: 57
! 3

288 :

!
~63

:

: 2,459 !

: 18,901 :

: 570 !

: 3,418
: 4 :

: 63
;

1,626
16,254*

319
: 4,4oo
: 4o

: 63
23

Total 25,000 : 415 25,415 : 22,725*

U. S. TYPE 53.-NEW YORK AND PENNSYLVJilTIA HAVANA SEED
A : ! — !

—
<

—
: 1

B
: 821 : - i 821 : 584*

C : 206 ! : 1 : 207 : : 264
X : : 2,320 : 1 2,321 : 1,704
Y :

: 15 : - ! 15 : : 16
S ;

- 3 ! 3 O

Total : 3,362 2,577*

U. S. TYPE 54.-SOUTEEEN WISCONSIN
B : 4,646 : ! 1 : 4, 647 : 3,201
C : 154 ! 4Q 1 203 ! 193

: 30,692 -

: 2,395 : 33,087 i 31,^70
X : 118 , :

— : 118 i I 297
S :

: 359 : 48 : : 407 i : 299
IT a ! : - : 5

Total 35,977 : 2,493 38,470 36,065

U. S. TYPE 55.-NORTHERN WISCONSIN
B 17,527 : 69 ; 17,656 : 10,979*
C :

: 331 ! : 4
: 335 : 239

X : 28,470 ! 5^7 : 29,017 ! 19,643
Y : . 104 ;

—
: io4 : 366

S : : 6
: 135 : : l4l . : 152

IT 5 —
: 5 1

Total 46, 503 755 : 47,253 : 31,380*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in January 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 6l.-C0I~ISCTICUT VALLEY SHADE

Group ! April 1, 19 Lrl
\

January 1

194l
: Ohstenuned : Steemed Total : Total

A
B
C :

X :

S :

K !

: 1,000 l"b.

: 7,^5 i

: 97S "

329

37 i

5 :

69

: 1,000 lb.

: 11 !

15
: 17 s

5 i

195

: 1,000 lb. :

! 7,^96
: 993 :

346
42 !

200

69

: 1,000' lb.

: 2,101*
: 1,93m*
: 4ll

: 33
: 229

3
Total 3,903 ' 24 3 : 9,l4S : 10,761*

U. S. TYPE 62.-GEOEGIA Ai<D FLORIDA SHADE

A
: 2,999 i

4 3,003 :
4', 273*

B
: 179 :

•*
: 179 : 217*

C 30 : ! : 30 : 45
X

! 39 : -
s 39 : 59*

S : - ! 25 : : 26 : 1

:: : : 15 :
—

: 13 —

Total 3,28R : 30 3,295 : ^,595*

U. S. TIP'S 71.-P_".3TT,rT
T OHIO

WT "SITITo Groups ; ^0 799

U. S. TYPE 72.-PSRiqUE

1.0 j-roups : 117 : 1,010 : 1 , 052*

U. S. TYPE 73.-OTKZE MISC3LLA1T01OUS DOMESTIC

343 ; WITo Groups ; 509 "95̂*

U. S. TYPE Sl.-CUBA (EA7A1TA)

113

793
41

947

5,90^
1,27*

'6,702

1,319

120

5,634
i>335

Total 7,193 ^i4o 7,139

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in January 1 report. •
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U. S. TYPE G2.-SUMATRA A17D JAYA

Group :

April 1, I9I+I : Jc'uiuary 1

: lglfl.

, Unstemmed ; : Stemmed. Total : Total

A 1

C :

S

: 1,000 lb. !

: 3,33^ J

: 2 :

: 1,000 lb. ,

: .19 :

7

: 1,000 lb. :

: 3,353 :

: 2 :

: 7 !

1,000 lb.

: 2,427
: 1

: 7
Total

i 2,336 : 2b . 3, 362 ! 2,435

U. S. TYPE S3.-PHILIPPIITB I5LA1TES (MAI7ILA)

]otal

!,111

i52
3,70

C70

1,133
2,00G

2,931
2,751
5,712

3,170
5,027*
6^.97*

U. S. TYPE 34.-0THER FQRBIG1T GB0W1T CIGAH LEAF

To Groups : 25 : 27 105

U. S. TYPE 90.-E0BEIG:T-GP0T
.f.T CIGARETTE AID SM0KI1TG TOBACCO

(TOHZISH AIT OTHER)

l~o Groups : 93,532 ; 90,5^3 : 101,733

GRATE TOTAL ALL TYPES

Quarter : Unstemmed : Stemmed Grand Total

: 1,000 lb. : 1,000 lb. . 1,000 lb.

April 1, 1541 : 2,735,3-6 :

January 1, 1941 : 2,609,076* :

: 376,402 -

379,160*
i 3,111,733
: 2,939,036*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in January 1 report.
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON

EURLEY TOBACCO STOCKS BY GROUPS AND QUALITIES
APRIL 1, I9UI

Group : Quality
Apri.1 1, 191+1

-
1
-/

;

January 1,

191+1

Unstemmed, Stemmed : Total : Total

! All grades
1,000 lb.: 1,000 lb.: 1,000 lb.

;

1,000 lb.

A - Wrappers 1,782 1,782 : 1,328

B - Bright Leaf Choice to Pine ,

Medium or Good
, Pair to Common .

l6,U91

1+6,956

8,601

1+09 ,

3,311 ;

lU.122 :

16,900 :

50,267 :

: 22,723 :

17,561
1+3.1+8Q*

23,082*

Total Bright Leaf 72,0Ug 17,81+2 , 89,590 : 8U,132*

B - Red Leaf
(Including Green)

Choice to Fine :

Medium or Good
Fair to Common ,

21,293
56,1+93

5,771

v 766 !

U.l+95
1

! 5,^11

22,059 :

60, 988 :

11,182 .

20,550
56,1+52*

6,937

Total Red Leaf 83,557 10,672 9^,229 83,939*

3 - Tips Medium or Good ,

Fair to Common
8^, 377
1+8,205

i 3,^58
1,656

87,835 !

1+9,861

62,592
33,668*

Total Tips 132,582 5,111+ 137,696 96,260*

Total B Group 288,187 33,628 321,815 2614,331*

Z - Lugs and
Cutters

Choice to Fine
Medium or Good
Fair to Common

90,1+7U

112,376

i 83,1+55

6,937
: 5.335

ii+,752

! 97,^11
U7,7H
98,207

99,870*
104,817*
25,789*

Total C Group 286,305 27.02U ' 313,329 : 290,1+76*

X - Granule tors
or Flyings

: Choice to Fine
; Medium or Good
. Fair to Common

1+6,61+8

67,066

58,332

1,853
: 5,677
: 5.563

1+5,501

. 72,7^3
63,895

1+7,110*

: 70,865*
5U,70i+*

Total X Group 172,0^6 : 13,093 : 185,139 : 172,679*

S - Scrap : All kinds 8,1+97 2,1+61 : 10,958 : 9,316*

N - Nondescript
: Unsuitable for
: manufacture
: and damaged

1,726 : : 1,726
! 553

TOTAL ALL GROUPS
! 752,5^3 : 76,206 !

83i+,7'+9
I
738,683*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

1/ Subject to revision
* Revisions in January 1 report.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Washington, D. C,

May 31, I9I1

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON

TOBACCO STOCKS CONVERTED TO FARM-SALES WEIGHT, APRIL 1, I9U1

:

Type name U.S.
type

: number

Stemmed
Quantity
reported

Unstemmed :

equivalent

:

Unstemmed
reported

Total on
unstemmed

"basis

: April 1 X January 1
farm-sale 8-

: weight
: equivalent

farm-sale e-

weight
equivalent

Flue-cured

Virginia fire-cured
Tenn. and Ky. fire-cured
Ky. and Tenn. fire-cured
Henderson stemming

Total fire-cured
Burley
Southern Maryland
Total light air-cured

One Sucker
Green River
Virginia sun-cured

Total dark air-cured
Pennsylvania Seedleaf
Gebhardt
Zimmer
Dutch
Ga. and 71a. sun-grown
Puerto Hi cant

In United States
In Puerto Rico
Total cigar-filler

Connecticut Broadleaf
Connecticut Havana Seed
K. T. and Pa. Havana Seed
Southern Wisconsin
Northern Wisconsin

Total cigar-hinder
Connecticut shade-grown
Ga. and Ela. shade-grown
Total cigar-wrapper

Miscellaneous Domestic V
Foreign-grown cigar-leaf jf/
Foreign-grown cigarette

and smoking tobacco 4/

Total all types

: 11-14
t

i a
: 22
t

I

21-24

1.000 lb. :

243,957 1

667 J

502
I5U
112

31
IS
76,20*
5.9H

31-32 82,117

35
36

V-

1.179
1.6l4

198
2.991

42

13
44

1 U5

: 46

TS3i5

3.953
613

1.279
163
684

22,320
1,895

51

52

5*

-55.

30t9Qf
835
U15

5
2,493

755
51-55
61

62

1.503

"5i^5g

2U3

273

71-73
-84: 81

: 90

989
9.229

376,402

1,000 lb.

312,753

866
661

203
147 1

JoSJ
I

1.000 lb .

1,257.000

31.811
112,646
45,423

2iiL

102,95
7>986

110,940
1,685
2,124

261

758,5^3
28,516

39.968
33.193
4,237

1.000 lb.

1.569,753

35.677
113.307
45,626

690
i25i 3

00

861,497

36,502
g?7,?99
14.17653

35.617

1,000 lb.

1,758,123

42,099
117,839
47,451

JJ6

1.000 lb.

1.901,777*

33.567
72,009*
25.371*

600
208,165

2/ 956,262

37,23.2

48:iTJFr

1

2/ 844,151*

UL192.
993.494: 887T343*"

4^4 s t

4.070 » 77.b98 t 81.7bg »

7402
40,247

5,083

5,183
840

1.792
231
872

28,458 :

2.416
40,C92

1,079
539

7
3.241
1,006

5,872
297

Jii
1,318

11,121

188,377

109,888
15,824
11.271
8,598
704

2,279
13.100 t

161,664

115,371
16,664
13,063
8,829
1.576

30,737
15.516

_20
Jobi

27.209
25,000
3.362

35.977
46,503

138,051
8,903

3,2§5
12.168

201,75
6"

28,288

25.539
3.369

39.218

,47,509
H3,923

9,200
3.301

1.729 :

8,012 :

12,5pl

3.047
19.133

98,582 : 98,583

2.735.386 : 3.223.763

128,062
18,664
11,761
9,844
1,962

35.962
18.151
227.409

33.221*
33.926*
3. IPS

70, 55
89.599*
19,902
8,898*
8,494*

2.903

37.776*
9.822*

30,268

27.327
3.824

11,571
51 ,517

171 ,391*

151,537m10,442
>829

A11,271

5/

3,321
19,133

5/ 98, 583

3.567.768

26,232*
24,450*
2,931*

39,237
34.444*

127,294*
12,282*

5,231*
17, 613*.

5/

3.715*
17.583*

5/ 101 t733

3.136,555'

l/ For factors used in converting various weights for types 11-62, see table 3 on page 8 of U. S.

Department of Agriculture Circular No. 435, Tobacco Shrinkages and Losses in Weight in Handling and
Storage. April 1 figures subject to revision.

2/ A factor of 1.11 was used for converting unstemmed stocks to farm-salee-weight equivalent.

2/ A factor of 1.333 Is used for converting stemmed stocks to unstemmed equivalent; a factor of 1.09 is
used for converting stocks on unstemmed basis to farm-sale s-weight equivalent.

1/ A factor of 1.205 is used for converting stemmed stocks to unstemmed equivalent.

5/ No conversion made of unstemmed stocks.

* Revisions in January 1 report.
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ITSirSD STATES DEPARTMEnT 07 AQEI CULTURE

Agricultural Marketing Service
Washington, D.

May 31, 19U1.

SUFFLEHEHTAHT REPORT OH
TOBACCO STOCKS SHOWHO SEPARATELY Q.UAHTITIIS 0W5XD BY BRAIDERS ABB HAHUFACTURERS

APRIL 1, 19Ul

?>-p* am
U.S.
type

number

Exported as owned
by manufacturers 2/

Onstemmed: Stemmed ; Total :Pnstemmed

Reported as owned
by dealers 3/

Stemmed : Total

Combined
totals

Old Belt flue-cured Vs. and I. C.

laatern S. C. flue-cured
wuth Oax llna flue-cured

(Including Southeastern 5. C.)
Georgia and Florida Flue-cured
Total flue-cured

Virginia Tire-cured
Tennessee and Kentucky Tire-cured

(Tasters District C. S. and E.)
Kentucky and Tenneesee Tire-cured

(Western District M. M. and P.)
Henderson steaming

Burley
Southern Maryland

One Sucker
Green Elver
Tlrginia Sun-cured

Pennsylvania Seedleaf
Gebhardt (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Ziraer (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Dutch (Ohio-Mlani Valley)
Georgia and Florida Sun-grown
Puerto ilean 4/

Connecticut Broadleaf
Connecticut EaTana Seed
I. T. and Pa. EaTana Seed
Southern Wisconsin
Torthera Wisconsin

Connecticut Shade-grown
Georgia and Florida Shade-grown

Eastern Ohio
Perlque
Other Miscellaneous

Cuba (EaTana)
Sumatra and Java
Philippine Islands (Manila)
Other Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf

Torelgn-grown Cigarette and Smok-

lng Tobacco (Turkish and other)

11
12

\l
11-14"

1,000 lb. : l,000 lb. : l,000 lb. : l,000 lb.
U57.105: 53.102: 510,207: 38.111
to7.9S9: 61,367: 469,356: 65,859

t : t

ao,664: 20,6l4: 231,278: 37.101
32,511: 72,699: 105. aO; 7.660

1,000 lb. -. 1,000 lb.

10,815: US, 926
12,646: 78,505:

a
22

S
31
32

36,

37

4i

42

UU

*5
46

51

52

11
55

61
62

71
72
73

81

?2

90

1.108,269
27,888

57.864

20,625
56

717.5^7
19.711

22,l69t

a, 636:

4,063:
:

96,408:

3.712:
5.^10:
3.863:

382:

2.253'

l6,86l:
16,505:
2,509:

32,449:
36.392:

:

6,550:
2,l60:

:

38:
8:

8U3:

825:

2.538:
3.241:

96,040:

207.782:1.316.051: 148.7H

4,796:

574:
:

140:

:

50:
1:

:

68.874:
5.388:

715:
1,489:

198:

3.777*:

585:
1,242:

137:
679

«

21,041:

804
410

3
2,424

750

237
30

6.669
26

l.>+58

28,462:

58,004:
:

20,675:

57:
:

786,4a:
25.099:

:

22,884:

23.125
4,261

100,185
4,297
6,652
4,000
l,06l

23.294

17.665
16.915
2.512
3M73
37.1^2

6.787
2.190

68

551
907

7.^1
2.564:
"+.699

2

96,041

67923

5^.782

2^.798
487

U0.996

8,805

17.799
11.857

174

13,480
12,112
5.861

^.735
322

13.126

7.918: 15
6,175: 1843&.17 5

Ul.897

15.518

93:

184.906
7.016

362: 55,144

,498.495
853

3.528
10,111

2.353
1.105

731
109

122

798
463
23

2,5^2

104:
111:

:

7.332:
523:

464!

125:

176
28

37
26

3.m

31

5
2

69:

5:

1,000 lb.

559.133
547.861

273.175
120.788

1x590
S78

24,902
598

48,328
9.328

18,263
11,982

171*

13.656
12,140
5.898
^.761

327
16,300:

10,379
8,500

855
3.597

10,116

2.359
1.105:

35

113.148

U5.577

655

83^.7^9
3M27

M.1^7
,107

.^35

35.107
4.1

— i 731
350: 459

2: 2

524

550
2

646

798:
1.013

25

2,5^2

113,841
16.437
12.550
8,76l
1,388

39.59 1*

28,044
25.415
3.367

38,470
47,258

9.1U6

3.295

799
1,010

909

8,140

3.362
5.712

27

98,583

Total all types 11-90 2,328,817". 326,la 2,654,938; 406,569 50,281 456,850;3.111,788

These statistics represent the quantity of leaf tobacco reported as owned by all leaf tobacco dealers,
manufacturer 3, quasi-manufaoturere, growers' cooperative associations, warehousemen, brokers, holders, and
owners subject to provisions of The Tobacco Stocks and Standards Act approved January 14,1929, and the

amendments thereto passed in the 72nd and 74th Congress. The quantities owned by dealers and manufacturers
have been tabulated separately on a type total basis.

1/ As reported to date; no revisions of this table will be made.

2/ The quantities shown as owned by manufacturers include tobacco which is held under dealer registries of
manufacturers and also tobacco held by dealers and known to be purchased on order for foreign or domestic
manufacturers.

2/ The quantities shown as owned by dealers nay Include some tobacco held by dealers which is earmarked for
ale to domestic manufacturers or for export.

4/ Includes stocks on the Island of Puerto Rico.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRI CULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Washington, D. C.

Kay 31, 1941.

TOBACCO STOCKS REPORT
LEAP TOBACCO OWNED BT DEALERS AND MANUFACTURERS, APRIL 1, I9I+I

and comparisons vith other quarters

(Figures are in thousands of pounds)

Type name
. U.S.
: type
[number

April 1, igl+1 1/
January 1

,

1941
Total

April 1,

i940
Total

Janue ry 1

,

1940
; Unstemmed : Stemmed Total Total

11

1,000 lb.

1+95,216

1,000 lb. 1,000 lb. 1,000 lb.

598,683*
1,000 lb.

513.554
462,219

1,000 7/1
Old Belt Flue-cured Va. and N. C.

: 63.917
74.013

559.133 536,^23
499,504Eastern N. C. Flue-cured 12 1+73,81+8 547,861 590,369

South Carolina Flue-cured
(Including Southeastern N. C.)

: 11
247.765 25,410 273.175 307,9!+7 250,601 292,809

Georgia and Florida Flue-cured 40.171 80.617 120,788 128,465 95.927 108,756
Total Flue- cured 11-11+ 1.257,000 243,957 1.500.957 1.625. 464* 1.322.301 1.437.392

Virginia Fire-cured 21 34,811 667 35.478 2S.330 31.175 22,045
Tennessee and Kentucky Fire-cured

(Eastern District) 22 112,bl+6 502 : 113,148 69,062» 107,120 69.495
Kentucky and Tennessee Fire-cured

(Western District)

5
1+5,1+23 151+ !+5.577 24,370* 36,960 23,710

Henderson Stemming 543 112 655 498 1,013 608
Total Fire—cured 21-24 193.423 1.435 194,85s 122,260* 176,268 115,858

Burley 31 758,5^3 76,206 834,749 738,683* 813,520 678,041
Southern Maryland 32 28,516 5.911 34,427 40.475 29.063 35.041,
Total Light Air-cured 31-32 787.059 82,117 869,176 779.15S* 842,583 713. 0S2

One Sucker 35 39.9b8 1.179 41, 147 29,978* 35,975 27,111
Green River 3b 33. u93

4,237
; 1,614 35,107

M35
29,472* 30,995 23,099

Virginia Sun-cured 37 198 2.936 3.940 2,373
Total Dark Air-cured j 35-37 77.698 2,991 80,689 62,386* 70,913 52,583

Pennsylvania Seedleaf J
1+1 109,888 3.953 113,841 79.260* 112,788 73.398

Gebhardt (Ohio-Miami Valley) 1+2 15,824 613 16.437 17,504 17,771 10,012
Zimmer (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Dutch (Ohio-Miami Valley) s

11,271 1.279 12,550 7,51+9* : l4,l4l 12,026

8.598 1 163
; 684

8,761 7.552* 9,672 9,489
Georgia and Florida Sun-grown »*5 704 1,388 2,132 2,305 2,744
Puerto Rican: In United States 1+6 2,279 22, ^20 24,599 25,763» 23,991 23,104

In Puerto Rico 13.100 1.895 1^.995 7.255* 17,536 9.78b
Total Cigar-filler types 41-46 161.664 30.907 192,571 147.015* 198,204 140.559

Connecticut Broadleaf , 51 27,209 835 28,044 24,280* 30,108 24,219
Connecticut Havana Seed 52 25,000 415 25.415 22,725* 27.953 24,000
N. T. and Pa. Havana Seed

P
3.3b2 5 3.3b7

38.470
47,258

2,577* 3.581 2,639
Southern Wisconsin 35.977

46.503
! 2,493 36,065 40,897 24,334

Northern Wisconsin 55 755 31.380* 36,624 29.77!+

Total Cigar-binder types 51-55 138,051 4,503 142,554 117.027* 139. 163 104, Q66

Connecticut Shade—grovn 61 8,903 243 9.146 10,761* 10,^58 11,952
Georgia and Florida Shade-grown 62 3.265 30 3.2?5 4.595* 3.216 3.986
Total Shade-grown 5i-fc 12,168 273 12,441 15.356* 13.574 15.938

Eastern Ohio 71 769 30 799 814 502 573
Peri que 72 117 893 1,010 1.052* 904 1,115
Other Miscellaneous Domestic , 73 843 66 909 895* 692 682

Total Miscellaneous Domestic , 71-73 1.729 989 2,718 2.761* 2,098 2.370
Cuba (Havana) 81 947 7.193 8,140 7.139 6,810 6,495
Sumatra and Java 82 3.336 : 26 3.362 2,435 1,720 2,170
Philippine Islands (Manila) 8

?
3.704 : 2,008 5,712 6,197* 7,654 5,969

Other Foreign-grown Cigar-leaf 1 SH 25 2 27 105 68 3

Total Foreign-grown Cigar-leaf , 81-81+ 8,012 9.229 17,241 15.876* 16.252 14,637
Foreign-grown Cigarette and Smok-

ing Tobacco (Turkish and other) 90 98,582 1 98.583 101.733 118,528 116.574

Total all types 2,735.386 376.402 3,111,788 2.989.036* 2,899.884 2.713.959

These statistics represent the quantity of leaf tobacco reported as owned by all leaf tobacco dealers,

manufacturers, qua si-manufacturers , growers 1 cooperative associations, warehousemen, brokers, holders, and owners

except (a) the original growers of tobacco, (b) manufacturers who in the first three quarters of 1940, eccording

to the returns of the Commissioner of Internal Revenue, manufactured less than 35,000 pounds of tobscco, less

than 185,000 cigars, or less than 750,000 cigarettes, pursuant to the provisions of The Tobacco Stocks and

Standards Act ap-nroved January 14, 1929, and the amendments thereto passed in the 72nd and the 74th Congress.

1/ Subject to revision. * Revisions in January 1 renort.
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